Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 11-3(0-2004	U.S. Department of COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Offi		
RE(HDP Docket No.		
	time time stat and	ents or the new address(es) below.		
	91235	ente di une non cadioco (co) poism.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Thomas F. Sondey	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Delivery Sys	stems, LLC		
MCY 2 2 2004	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) November 12, 2004	7			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 35150 Beattie Drive			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	City: Sterling Heights			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	- City. Otening Fielgrid			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:	Country: Zip: 48312-2606		
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is bei	ng filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(•		
EV 404	5,600,059 6,253,600	5,629,476 6,591,665		
EV 406 076 26	9 85 0,200,000	0,331,003		
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 4		
Name: Garrett C. Donley, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>160.00</u>		
Internal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	☐ Authorized to	be charged by credit card		
	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	☑ Enclosed			
	☐ None require	d (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Bloomfield Hills				
State <u>: MI</u> Zip: <u>48303</u>	8. Payment Informat			
Phone Number : 248-641-1600	a. Credit Ca	rd Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 248-641-0270	b. Deposit A	ccount Number <u>08-0750</u> ្ព		
Email Address: donley@hdp.com	Authorize	d User Name		

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

9. Signature:

Garrett C. Donley

11/29/2004 STDN111 01 FC:8021

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents

Nov. 22, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Atty. Docket No. 9332-500006

WHEREAS, THOMAS F. SONDEY of 9068 Lone Pine, Shelby Township, Michigan 48317, is the owner of inventions that are the subject of the following United States Patents and patent application:

Attorney Dock et No .	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number
9332-000001 (United States)	Engine Delivery System	08/426,240	4/21/95	5,600,059
9332-000001/DVA (United States)	Engine Delivery System	08/515,13 8	8/15/95	5,629,476
9332-000001/POB (PCT International)	Modular Engine Delivery System	PCT/US96/05784	4/18/96	Nationalized
9332-100001/AT2 (Austria)	Modular Engine Delivery System	A9025 96-1	4/18/96	407922
9332-100001/CA2 (Canada)	Modular Engine Deliv ery Syst em	2,218,700	4/18/96	Pending
9332-100001/GB2 (United Kingdom)	Modular Engine Delivery System	9722126.1	4/18/96	2,315,475
9332-100001/MX2 (Mexico)	Modular Engine Delivery System	978095	4/18/96	192505
9332-000004 (United States)	Modular Engine Delivery Apparatus	09/283,515	4/1/99	6,253,600
9332-000004/COB (United States)	Modular Engine Delivery Apparatus	09/897,185	7/2/01	6,591,665

AND WHEREAS, Delivery Systems, LLC, a Michigan corporation, located and doing business at 35150 Beattie Drive, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48312-2606, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interest in and to the above-identified inventions and patents and to any patents, United States or foreign to be further obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Thomas F. Sondey hereby assigns and transfers unto Delivery Systems, LLC, all of his rights, titles and interest in and to the above-identified inventions and United States patent applications, patents and resulting patent and all other patents in the United States and foreign countries which may be granted thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part or reissues or extensions of said patent application and resulting patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Delivery Systems, LLC as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Thomas F. Sondey had this assignment and sale not been made; Delivery Systems, LLC hereby agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested from Thomas F. Sondey, for the purpose of protecting title and to transfer title to Delivery Systems, LLC; and Thomas F. Sondey hereby assigns, transfers and sells to Delivery Systems, LLC all rights to take and prosecute legal action against, and to all recoveries obtained from, any and all infringements of the above-identified patent rights occurring prior to this Assignment. This Assignment shall be effective nunc pro tunc, to March 4, 2002.

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT OF	By: Thomas F. Sondey
State of MICHIGAN)	
County of MACOMB) ss. On this $\sqrt{2^{+\mu}}$ day of $\sqrt{2^{+\mu}}$	Tovember, 2004, before me
personally appeared Thomas F. Sondey, wh	o executed the foregoing instrument and who sown free act and deed and that he executed the
Janay a Segaporut	5
Notary Public,	SEAL
Macomb County, State of Michigan My commission expires: 8:28-2010	
	NANCY A SYAKOVICH Notary Public - Michigan Macomb County My Commission Expires Aug 28, 2019 Acting in the County of Acting 2019

RECORDED: 11/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0826